HARWOOD John Livesey

Born: 6 Sep 1866 Waipukurau, NZ

Died: 24 Jun 1936 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: James 1833 - 1908 Oamaru
Mother: Margaret Livesey 1833 - 1882 Oamaru
Married: 25 Jul 1892 Gore, NZ

CANNING Mary

Born: 27 Sep 1863 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 14 Aug 1948 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Frank Stephen 1842 - 1921 Waikaraka
Mother: Jessie McArthur 1842 - 1925 Waikaraka
Children:

Harwood Bertha Egmont

Born: 11 Mar 1893 Kaponga, NZ

Died: 11 Jul 1985 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 21 Mar 1918 Whakatane, NZ

Aikman Colin Campbell

Born: 1 Oct 1874 Christchurch, nZ

Died: 23 May 1959 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Harwood Ivan

Born: 17 May 1895 Kaponga, NZ

Died: 9 Apr 1916 (21) Picton, NZ

Buried: Picton, NZ, cemetery

Harwood Zillah

Born: 28 Mar 1897 Kaponga, NZ

Died: 8 Apr 1984 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
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Harwood Vivian (Vernon)

Born: 20 Jun 1898 Kaponga, NZ
Died: 10 Sep 1982 (84) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Married: 5 Oct 1923 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Bennison Emily Elizabeth
Born: 29 Apr 1893 Masterton, NZ
Died: 4 Jul 1983 (90) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Property:
John:
Town Block 16, Section 3 (Pt) 1920 - 1925
Now 529, 531, 533, 535 Queen St
Town Block 16, Section 5 1920 - 1925 Now 537-539 Queen St
Town Block 16, Section 8 1919 - 1920 Now 10 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 10 1919 - 1920 Now 12 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 12 1919 - 1920 Now 14 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 14 1919 - 1920
Now 16A, 16B Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 16 1920 - 1921 & 1923 - 1925
Now 18, 20, 22 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 18 1920 - 1921 & 1923 - 1925

Now 103, 103A, 103B Winchester St
NOTES:
Settler, Kaponga
NZ Gazette: Postmaster & telephonist, Kaponga, 1896

Manawatu Times, 20 Nov 1919, T Broome, last 12 years,
sold to Mr J L Harwood

Electoral Rolls:

John Mary
1890 Little River Bushman
1896 Kaponga Storekeper Kaponga Married
1900 Kaponga Storekeper Kaponga Married
1905 Midhurst Storekeper Midhurst  Married
1905 Opunake Storekeper
1911 Picton Storekeeper Picton Married
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1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938

1896
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1914
1919
1928
1935
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Picton

Picton

Stanley St
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Colin
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Endeavour Inlet
Endeavour Inlet
Endeavour Inlet
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Zillah
Endeavour Inlet
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Burwood
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Vernon
Ihakara

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Settler
Merchant
Merchant

Farmer
Freehold
No Occupation
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired

Retired

Retired

Framer
Grocer
Storekeeper

Picton
Picton
Levin
PN
PN

Bertha

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Endeavour I Married

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Emily
Masterton
PN

PN

PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Morrinsville

Hamilton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Co Manager
Storekeeper

Orchardist
Orchardist
Shop Asst
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

M/Ville

Hamilton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



