HARWOOD John Livesey

Born: 6 Sep 1866 Waipukurau, NZ Died: 24 Jun 1936 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: James 1833 – 1908 Oamaru Mother: Margaret Livesey 1833 – 1882 Oamaru

Married: 25 Jul 1892 Gore, NZ

CANNING Mary

Born: 27 Sep 1863 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 14 Aug 1948 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Frank Stephen 1842 – 1921 Waikaraka Mother: Jessie McArthur 1842 – 1925 Waikaraka

Children:

Harwood Bertha Egmont

Born: 11 Mar 1893 Kaponga, NZ

Died: 11 Jul 1985 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 21 Mar 1918 Whakatane, NZ

Aikman Colin Campbell

Born: 1 Oct 1874 Christchurch, nZ Died: 23 May 1959 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Harwood Ivan

Born: 17 May 1895 Kaponga, NZ Died: 9 Apr 1916 (21) Picton, NZ

Buried: Picton, NZ, cemetery

Harwood Zillah

Born: 28 Mar 1897 Kaponga, NZ

Died: 8 Apr 1984 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

HP0013

Harwood Vivian (Vernon)

Born: 20 Jun 1898 Kaponga, NZ Died: 10 Sep 1982 (84) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: 5 Oct 1923 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Bennison Emily Elizabeth

Born: 29 Apr 1893 Masterton, NZ Died: 4 Jul 1983 (90) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Property:

John:

Town Block 16, Section 3 (Pt)	1920 - 1925
	Now 529, 531, 533, 535 Queen St
Town Block 16, Section 5	1920 – 1925 Now 537-539 Queen St
Town Block 16, Section 8	1919 – 1920 Now 10 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 10	1919 – 1920 Now 12 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 12	1919 – 1920 Now 14 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 14	1919 – 1920
	Now 16A, 16B Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 16	1920 - 1921 & 1923 - 1925
	Now 18, 20, 22 Manchester St
Town Block 16, Section 18	1920 - 1921 & 1923 - 1925
	Now 103, 103A, 103B Winchester St

NOTES:

Settler, Kaponga

NZ Gazette: Postmaster & telephonist, Kaponga, 1896

Manawatu Times, 20 Nov 1919, T Broome, last 12 years, sold to Mr J L Harwood

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Mary	
1890	Little River	Bushman		
1896	Kaponga	Storekeper	Kaponga	Married
1900	Kaponga	Storekeper	Kaponga	Married
1905	Midhurst	Storekeper	Midhurst	Married
1905	Opunake	Storekeper		
1911	Picton	Storekeeper	Picton	Married

HP0013 2

1914 1919 1919 1928 1935 1938	Picton Picton Stanley St Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Storekeeper Storekeeper Settler Merchant Merchant	Picton Picton Levin P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1896 1900 1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Colin Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Endeavour Inlet Endeavour Inlet Endeavour Inlet Palmerston Nth	Farmer Freehold No Occupation Farmer Farmer Farmer Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Retired	Endeavour P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	I Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Zillah Endeavour Inlet Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Burwood Palmerston Nth	Spinster Retired Retired Retired		
1914 1919 1928 1935	Vernon Ihakara Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Framer Grocer Storekeeper	Emily Masterton P N P N P N	Spinster Spinster Married Married

HP0013 3

1938	Morrinsville	Co Manager	M/Ville	Married
1946	Hamilton	Storekeeper	Hamilton	Married
1949	Tauranga	Orchardist	Tauranga	Married
1954	Tauranga	Orchardist	Tauranga	Married
1957	Tauranga	Shop Asst	Tauranga	Married
1963	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1969	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1972	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1978	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1981	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married

HP0013 4